then the defendant is released from his waiver and may 

appeal the sentence as authorized by 18 U.S.C. § 3742(a). 

(D-26, at 17-18)(Emphasis in original).  

Thereafter, Mr. Payan proceeded to sentencing, and the district court 

imposed a sentence of one hundred eight (108) months imprisonment, followed by 

sixty (60) months supervised release.  (D-104).   

Mr. Payan then filed a Notice of Appeal.  In his Initial Brief, Mr. Payan 

argued that his sentencing counsel had performed ineffectively, and that his 

Judgment and Sentence should be reversed, and his case remanded for a new